COURT NO.13

SECTION XI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31149/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 09/09/2010 in SA No.836/2010 of the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SUGHAR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARI SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V. Shekhar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Abhigya, Adv.

Mr. Abhay Singh Kushwaha, Adv.

Mr. Vishal Sxena,Adv. Mrs. Deepakshi Jain,Adv. Mrs. Shaveta Chaudhary,Adv.

For Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pramod Swarup, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Pareena Swarup, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Verma, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

List this matter for final disposal on 7th September, 2012.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)

COURT MASTER