SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).31149/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09/09/2010 in SA No.836/2010 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

SUGHAR SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARI SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date: 29/01/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Abhigya, Adv.

Mr. Abhay Singh Kushwaha, Adv. Mr. Pradeep Kumar Dubey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms.Sushma Verma, Adv.

Mr.Sagar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties state that hearing in this matter is likely to take some time. They also state that pleadings are complete.

In view of the above, list for hearing on a non-miscellaneous day after four weeks.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV) AR-CUM-PS (RENUKA SADANA)
COURT MASTER